
 

Slated Row School 
Wolverton Campus 
Old Wolverton Road  
Wolverton  
Milton Keynes   
MK12 5NJ 

 
 

Slated Row School 
Kents Hill Campus 
Timbold Drive 
Kents Hill 
Milton Keynes  
MK7 6BZ 
 

Telephone:  
01908 316017 

Headteacher: Miss Zoë Baines 

Term dates Academic Year 2025/2026 

Email: 
administration@slatedrow.com  

 

 

Autumn Term 2025 

Staff training days, closed to students 
Monday 1st September 2025 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

School Year starts for students Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Last day of ½ term Friday 24th October 2025 

Autumn ½ term break: 27th October 2025 to 31st October 2025 

Students & Staff return to school Monday 3rd November 2025 

Last day of term Friday 19th December 2025 

Christmas break: 22nd December 2025 to 2nd January 2026  

Spring Term 2026 
  

Staff training day, closed to students Monday 5th January 2026 

Students & Staff return to school Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Last day of ½ term Friday 13th February 2026 

Spring ½ term break: 16th February 2026 to 20th February 2026 

Students & Staff return to school Monday 23rd February 2026 

Last day of term Friday 27th March 2026 

Easter break: 30th March 2026 to 10th April 2026 

Summer Term 2026 
  

Students & Staff return to school Monday 13th April 2026 

Last day of ½ term Friday 22nd May 2026 

Summer ½ term break: 25th May 2026 to 29th May 2026 

Students & Staff return to school Monday 1st June 2026 

Last day of term Thursday 16th July 2026 

Staff training day, closed to students Friday 17th July 2026 

Staff training day, closed to students Monday 20th July 2026 

Summer break commences: 21st July 2026  
 

 

 

 

                    
         “Hope, Dignity & Respect” 
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